

Haverhill, MA
CSO Dry Weather Connector Pipe Improvements
Bid Tabulation
20010B
11/12/2020



BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME											
				Revoli Construction, Inc. 90 Earls Way Franklin, MA 02038		N. Granese & Sons, Inc. 59 Jefferson Ave Salem, MA 01970		Albanese D&S, Inc. 66 Silva Lane Dracut, MA 01826		DeFelice Corporation 28 Silva Lane Dracut, MA 01826		Aqualine Utility 1283 Washington St Weymouth, MA 02189		WES Construction Corp. 650 Industrial Drive Halifax, MA	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID															
1	4-ft Diameter Manhole	65	VF	\$650.00	\$42,250.00	\$2,700.00	\$175,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$400.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$195,000.00
2	8-ft Diameter Doghouse Manhole	11	VF	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
3a	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	120	LF	\$450.00	\$54,000.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	\$500.00	\$60,000.00	\$800.00	\$96,000.00
3b	15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, all depths	430	LF	\$475.00	\$204,250.00	\$350.00	\$150,500.00	\$500.00	\$215,000.00	\$325.00	\$139,750.00	\$500.00	\$215,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$516,000.00
3c	18" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	80	LF	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
4	Pipe Connections to Existing Structures, all diameter	2	EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	Coring into Existing Structures, all diameters	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	Temporary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
7a	Bethany Avenue CSO Regulator Modification	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7b	Middlesex Street CSO Regulator Modification	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7c	South Webster Street CSO Regulator Modification	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7d	Middle Siphon CSO Regulator	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	Manhole - Seal Sewer Manhole Joints	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Point Repair (Line), > 30" diameter, 5-10 ft long	4	EA	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Point Repair (Line), > 30" diameter, 11-25 ft long	3	EA	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Pipe - Line, > 30" diameter	50	LF	\$700.00	\$35,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
12	Reinstatement of Sewer Service after Lining, all diameters	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	Bituminous Curb/Berm	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
14	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
15	Detectable Warning Device for Sidewalk Ramps	1	EA*	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	Milling	20	SY*	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
17	Initial Pavement (Binder Course)	50	TON	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$270.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
18	Final Pavement (Surface Course)	60	TON	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00
19	Driveway Pavement	320	SY	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$60.00	\$19,200.00
20	Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	10	DAY*	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00

Haverhill, MA
CSO Dry Weather Connector Pipe Improvements
Bid Tabulation
20010B
11/12/2020

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME											
				Revoli Construction, Inc. 90 Earls Way Franklin, MA 02038		N. Granese & Sons, Inc. 59 Jefferson Ave Salem, MA 01970		Albanese D&S, Inc. 66 Silva Lane Dracut, MA 01826		DeFelice Corporation 28 Silva Lane Dracut, MA 01826		Aqualine Utility 1283 Washington St Weymouth, MA 02189		WES Construction Corp. 650 Industrial Drive Halifax, MA	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
21	Management of Excess Materials and Soils/Fill	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
22	Removal and Disposal of Excess Soil and Waste Materials	Allowance			\$400,000.00		\$400,000.00		\$400,000.00		\$400,000.00		\$400,000.00		\$400,000.00
23	Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Cement Pipe	180	LF	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
24	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	8	EA	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
25	Unsuitable Earth Excavation below Grade and Replacement Backfill	20	CY*	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
26	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding & Initial Backfill	40	CY*	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
27	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	100	CY*	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
28	Loam and Seed	50	SY*	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
29	Riprap	30	CY*	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
30	Relocation of Existing Water Lines	50	LF*	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
31	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
32	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
33	Portable Changeable Message Signs	60	Wk	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
34	Utility Support and Coordination	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	Allowance			\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00
36	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
37a	Diesel Fuel Price Adjustment. The base price for Diesel Fuel is \$1.599/gallon	N/A			N/A		N/A		N/A						N/A
37b	Gasoline Price Adjustment. The base price for Gasoline is \$1.593/gallon	N/A			N/A		N/A		N/A						N/A
37c	Liquid Asphalt Price Adjustment. The base price for	N/A			N/A		N/A		N/A						N/A
37d	Cast-in-Place Portland Cement Price Adjustment. The base price for Portland cement is \$135.98/ton.	N/A			N/A		N/A		N/A						N/A
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 37d)					\$1,284,454.98		\$1,292,550.20		\$1,364,250.00		\$1,380,360.00		\$1,398,180.00		\$2,440,800.00

*Indeterminate quantities assumed for comparison of bids. Quantities are not guaranteed. Payment will be based on actual quantities installed/constructed.

*Corrected math error